
1 ID-150 12/19/2025  

2026 (F26 & L26) IGCC/IGMA Test Fee Schedule (ID-150) 
Participants in the programs may choose any laboratory from the approved lab list All billing is through IGCC/IGMA. The program participant fabricator will be billed for 

testing by IGCC/IGMA. IGCC/IGMA, in turn, will pay the lab and below fees will apply. 

 

 
Lab 
ID 

 

 
 

Approved Lab 

 

 
 

Contact Information 

Test Fees 

*ASTM E2190 - Full 
Gas Content (GCIA) 
(with durability testing) 

ASTM E2189 

 
Single 

Airspace 

 
Dual 

Airspace 

Spark Emission 
Spectroscopy 
(SES) Single 

Airspace 

Spark Emission 
Spectroscopy 
(SES) Dual 

Airspace 
   

Fog 
Testing – 

Only 
Dual 

   Glazed  

Fog 
Testing – 

Only 
Triple 

Glazed 

 
195 

Intertek-ATI 
22155 68 Avenue South 

Kent, WA 98032 

Attn: Arbind Raj 

Arbind.Raj@intertek.com 
Phone: 253-395-5656 

 
$2,025 

 
$2,155 

 
$480 

 
$480 

 
$640 

 
$975 

 
175 

Intertek-ATI 
1909 10th Street, Suite 100 

Plano, TX 75074 

Attn: Fred Muñoz 
Lucio.Munoz@intertek.com 

Phone: 469-814-0687 

 
$2,025 

 
$2,155 

 
$480 

 
$480 

 
$640 

 
$975 

 
125 

Intertek-ATI 
2524 East Jensen Avenue 

Fresno, CA 93706 

Attn: Kenny White 
Kenny.White@intertek.com 

Phone: 559-233-8705 

 
$2,025 

 
$2,155 

 
$480 

 
$480 

 
$640 

 
$975 

 
150 

Intertek-ATI 
40 51st Way NE. Ste 100 

Fridley, MN 55421 

Attn: Lukas Bayer 
Lukas.Bayer@intertek.com 

Phone: 651-636-3835 

 
$2,025 

 
$2,155 

 
$480 

 
$480 

 
$640 

 
$975 

 
100 

Intertek-ATI 
130 Derry Court; 

York, PA 17406-9405 

Attn: Cory Straub 
Cory.Straub@intertek.com 

Phone: 717-764-7700 

 
$2,025 

 
$2,155 

 
$480 

 
$480 

 
$640 

 
$975 

 

 
55 

China National Safety Glass & 
Quartz Glass Test Center 

Guanzhuang Dongli 1# 
Chaoyang District 

Beijing, PR 
CHINA 100024 

Attn: Mr. Wang Geng 
wg@ctc.ac.cn 

Phone: +86-10-51167155 

 

 
$1,750 

 

 
$1,950 

 

 
$350 

 

 
$550 

 

 
$350 

 

 
$550 

*As stated in sections A.7 Additional Testing & B.5 Testing of Additional Units of the IGCC Laboratory Manual, some labs may charge additional fees for 

thermal breakage and/or additional testing in ASTM E2190 testing (if applicable). These fees will be issued by and paid directly to the lab. IGCC will not be 

responsible for issuing fees associated with thermal breakage and/or additional testing. Please be sure to confirm with your lab of choice if additional fees 

may be accrued prior to testing. 

mailto:Arbind.Raj@intertek.com
mailto:Lucio.Munoz@intertek.com
mailto:Kenny.White@intertek.com
mailto:Lukas.Bayer@intertek.com
mailto:Cory.Straub@intertek.com
mailto:wg@ctc.ac.cn


2 ID-150 12/19/2025  

2026 (F26 & L26) IGCC/IGMA Test Fee Schedule (ID-150) 
Participants in the programs may choose any laboratory from the approved lab list All billing is through IGCC/IGMA. The program participant fabricator will be billed for 

testing by IGCC/IGMA. IGCC/IGMA, in turn, will pay the lab and below fees will apply. 

 

 

Lab 
ID 

 

 
 

Approved Lab 

 

 
 

Contact Information 

Test Fees 

*ASTM E2190 - 
Full 

Gas Content (GCIA) 
(with durability testing) 

ASTM E2189 

 
Single 

Airspace 

 
Dual 

Airspace 

Spark Emission 
Spectroscopy 
(SES) Single 

Airspace 

Spark Emission 
Spectroscopy 
(SES) Dual 

Airspace 
   

Fog 
Testing – 

Only 
Dual 

   Glazed  

Fog 
Testing – 

Only 
Triple 

Glazed 

 

 

80 

Shanghai Institute of Quality 
Inspection and Technical 
Research Co., Ltd. (SQI) 

No. 900, Jiangyue Road, 
Minhang District, Shanghai CHINA 

201114 

 
 

Attn: Ms. Longmei Wang 
Walm74@163.com 

Phone: +86-21-54336371 

 

 

$2,150 

 

 

$2,350 

 

 

$500 

 

 

$550 

 

 

$450 

 

 

$650 

 

 
850 

 
PRI-Construction Materials 

Technologies 
6412 Badger Drive 
Tampa, FL 33594 

 
Attn: Tim Efaw 

Tim.efaw@pri-group.com 
Phone: 813-621-5777 

 

 
$1,510 

 

 
$1,640 

 

 
$220 

 

 
$330 

 

 
$250 

 

 
$350 

 

60 
CAN-BEST 

38 Regan Road, Unit 4 
Brampton, ON L7A 1C6 

Attn: Elie Alkhoury 
elie@can-best.com 

Phone: 905-840-2014 

 

$1,875 

 

$1,950 

 

$650 

 

$850 

 

$550 

 

$850 

 

 
911 

 
Molimo Architectural Product 

Testing 
1410 Eden Road 
York, PA 17402 

 
Attn: Lance Cunningham 
lcunningham@molimo.net 

Phone: 717-916-6300 

 

 
$2,125 

 

 
$2,260 

 

 
$720 

 

 
$745 

 

 
$685 

 

 
$995 

*As stated in sections A.7 Additional Testing & B.5 Testing of Additional Units of the IGCC Laboratory Manual, some labs may charge additional fees for 

thermal breakage and/or additional testing in ASTM E2190 testing (if applicable). These fees will be issued by and paid directly to the lab. IGCC will not be 

responsible for issuing fees associated with thermal breakage and/or additional testing. Please be sure to confirm with your lab of choice if additional fees 

may be accrued prior to testing. 

mailto:Walm74@163.com
mailto:Tim.efaw@pri-group.com
mailto:elie@can-best.com
mailto:lcunningham@molimo.net


3 ID-150 12/19/2025  

2026 (F26 & L26) IGCC/IGMA PC by RAC Testing Fee Schedule (ID-150) 
Participants in the programs may choose any laboratory from the approved lab list. 

All billing is through IGCC/IGMA. The program participant fabricator will be billed for testing by IGCC/IGMA. IGCC/IGMA, in turn, will pay the lab and below fees will 

apply. 

 

 
Lab 
ID 

 

 

Approved Lab 

 

 

Contact Information 

PC Test Fees - RAC (Not Including ASTM E2190 – Full) 

RAC – Air Filled RAC - Argon 

 
Single 

Airspace 

 
Dual 

Airspace 

 

Spark Emission 
Spectroscopy (SES) 

Single Airspace 

 

Spark Emission 
Spectroscopy (SES) 

Dual Airspace 

55 
 

China National Safety 
Glass & Quartz Glass 

Test Center Guanzhuang 
Dongli 1# Chaoyang 

District 
Beijing, PR CHINA 100024 

Attn: Mr. Wang Geng 
wg@ctc.ac.cn 

Phone: +86-10-51167155 
$1,000 $1,200 $1,350 $1,750 

 
60 

CAN-BEST 
38 Regan Road, Unit 4 
Brampton, ON L7A 1C6 

Attn: Elie Alkhoury 
elie@can-best.com Phone: 905-

Phone: 840-2014 

 
$2,200 

 
$2,400 

 
$2,725 

 
              $2,825 

 
100 

Intertek-ATI 
130 Derry Court; 

York, PA 17406-9405 

Attn: Cory Straub 
Cory.Straub@intertek.com 

Phone: 717-764-7700 

 
$1,740 

 
$1,875 

 
$2,135 

 
$2,270 

 
125 

Intertek-ATI 
2524 East Jensen Avenue 

Fresno, CA 93706 

Attn: Kenny White 
Kenny.White@intertek.com 

Phone: 559-233-8705 

 
$1,740 

 
$1,875 

 
$2,135 

 
$2,270 

 
150 

Intertek-ATI 
40 51st Way NE. Ste 100 

Fridley, MN 55421 

Attn: Lukas Bayer 
Lukas.Bayer@intertek.com 

Phone: 651-636-3835 

 
$1,740 

 
$1,875 

 
$2,135 

 
$2,270 

 
175 

Intertek-ATI 

1909 10th Street, Suite 100 
Plano, TX 75074 

Attn: Jacob MacMaster 
Jacob.MacMaster@intertek.com 

Phone: 469-814-0687 

 
$1,740 

 
$1,875 

 
$2,135 

 
$2,270 

 
911 

Molimo Architectural 
Product Testing 
1410 Eden Road 
York, PA 17402 

Attn: Lance Cunningham 
lcunningham@molimo.net 

Phone: 717-916-6300 

 
$1,890 

 
$1,995 

 
$2,310 

 
$2,415 

 

mailto:wg@ctc.ac.cn
mailto:elie@can-best.com
mailto:Cory.Straub@intertek.com
mailto:Kenny.White@intertek.com
mailto:Lukas.Bayer@intertek.com
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