

## 2026 (F26 & L26) IGCC/IGMA Test Fee Schedule (ID-150)

Participants in the programs may choose any laboratory from the approved lab list *All billing is through IGCC/IGMA. The program participant fabricator will be billed for testing by IGCC/IGMA. IGCC/IGMA, in turn, will pay the lab and below fees will apply.*

Lab ID	Approved Lab	Contact Information	Test Fees					
			*ASTM E2190 - Full		Gas Content (GCIA) (with durability testing)		ASTM E2189	
			Single Airspace	Dual Airspace	Spark Emission Spectroscopy (SES) Single Airspace	Spark Emission Spectroscopy (SES) Dual Airspace	Fog Testing – Only Dual Glazed	Fog Testing – Only Triple Glazed
195	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 22155 68 Avenue South Kent, WA 98032	Attn: Arbind Raj <a href="mailto:Arbind.Raj@intertek.com">Arbind.Raj@intertek.com</a> Phone: 253-395-5656	\$2,025	\$2,155	\$480	\$480	\$640	\$975
175	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 1909 10 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 100 Plano, TX 75074	Attn: Fred Muñoz <a href="mailto:Lucio.Munoz@intertek.com">Lucio.Munoz@intertek.com</a> Phone: 469-814-0687	\$2,025	\$2,155	\$480	\$480	\$640	\$975
125	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 2524 East Jensen Avenue Fresno, CA 93706	Attn: Kenny White <a href="mailto:Kenny.White@intertek.com">Kenny.White@intertek.com</a> Phone: 559-233-8705	\$2,025	\$2,155	\$480	\$480	\$640	\$975
150	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 40 51 <sup>st</sup> Way NE. Ste 100 Fridley, MN 55421	Attn: Lukas Bayer <a href="mailto:Lukas.Bayer@intertek.com">Lukas.Bayer@intertek.com</a> Phone: 651-636-3835	\$2,025	\$2,155	\$480	\$480	\$640	\$975
100	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 130 Derry Court; York, PA 17406-9405	Attn: Cory Straub <a href="mailto:Cory.Straub@intertek.com">Cory.Straub@intertek.com</a> Phone: 717-764-7700	\$2,025	\$2,155	\$480	\$480	\$640	\$975
55	<b>China National Safety Glass &amp; Quartz Glass Test Center</b> Guanzhuang Dongli 1# Chaoyang District Beijing, PR CHINA 100024	Attn: Mr. Wang Geng <a href="mailto:wg@ctc.ac.cn">wg@ctc.ac.cn</a> Phone: +86-10-51167155	\$1,750	\$1,950	\$350	\$550	\$350	\$550

*\*As stated in sections A.7 Additional Testing & B.5 Testing of Additional Units of the IGCC Laboratory Manual, some labs may charge additional fees for thermal breakage and/or additional testing in ASTM E2190 testing (if applicable). These fees will be issued by and paid directly to the lab. IGCC will not be responsible for issuing fees associated with thermal breakage and/or additional testing. Please be sure to confirm with your lab of choice if additional fees may be accrued prior to testing.*

## 2026 (F26 & L26) IGCC/IGMA Test Fee Schedule (ID-150)

Participants in the programs may choose any laboratory from the approved lab list *All billing is through IGCC/IGMA. The program participant fabricator will be billed for testing by IGCC/IGMA. IGCC/IGMA, in turn, will pay the lab and below fees will apply.*

Lab ID	Approved Lab	Contact Information	Test Fees					
			*ASTM E2190 - Full		Gas Content (GCIA) (with durability testing)		ASTM E2189	
			Single Airspace	Dual Airspace	Spark Emission Spectroscopy (SES) Single Airspace	Spark Emission Spectroscopy (SES) Dual Airspace	Fog Testing – Only Dual Glazed	Fog Testing – Only Triple Glazed
80	<b>Shanghai Institute of Quality Inspection and Technical Research Co., Ltd. (SQI)</b> No. 900, Jianguye Road, Minhang District, Shanghai CHINA 201114	Attn: Ms. Longmei Wang <a href="mailto:Walm74@163.com">Walm74@163.com</a> Phone: +86-21-54336371	\$2,150	\$2,350	\$500	\$550	\$450	\$650
850	<b>PRI-Construction Materials Technologies</b> 6412 Badger Drive Tampa, FL 33594	Attn: Tim Efaw <a href="mailto:Tim.efaw@pri-group.com">Tim.efaw@pri-group.com</a> Phone: 813-621-5777	\$1,510	\$1,640	\$220	\$330	\$250	\$350
60	<b>CAN-BEST</b> 38 Regan Road, Unit 4 Brampton, ON L7A 1C6	Attn: Elie Alkhoury <a href="mailto:elie@can-best.com">elie@can-best.com</a> Phone: 905-840-2014	\$1,875	\$1,950	\$650	\$850	\$550	\$850
911	<b>Molimo Architectural Product Testing</b> 1410 Eden Road York, PA 17402	Attn: Lance Cunningham <a href="mailto:lcunningham@molimo.net">lcunningham@molimo.net</a> Phone: 717-916-6300	\$2,125	\$2,260	\$720	\$745	\$685	\$995

*\*As stated in sections A.7 Additional Testing & B.5 Testing of Additional Units of the IGCC Laboratory Manual, some labs may charge additional fees for thermal breakage and/or additional testing in ASTM E2190 testing (if applicable). These fees will be issued by and paid directly to the lab. IGCC will not be responsible for issuing fees associated with thermal breakage and/or additional testing. Please be sure to confirm with your lab of choice if additional fees may be accrued prior to testing.*

## 2026 (F26 & L26) IGCC/IGMA PC by RAC Testing Fee Schedule (ID-150)

Participants in the programs may choose any laboratory from the approved lab list.

*All billing is through IGCC/IGMA. The program participant fabricator will be billed for testing by IGCC/IGMA. IGCC/IGMA, in turn, will pay the lab and below fees will apply.*

Lab ID	Approved Lab	Contact Information	PC Test Fees - RAC (Not Including ASTM E2190 – Full)			
			RAC – Air Filled		RAC - Argon	
			Single Airspace	Dual Airspace	Spark Emission Spectroscopy (SES) Single Airspace	Spark Emission Spectroscopy (SES) Dual Airspace
55	<b>China National Safety Glass &amp; Quartz Glass Test Center</b> Guanzhuang Dongli 1# Chaoyang District Beijing, PR CHINA 100024	Attn: Mr. Wang Geng <a href="mailto:wg@ctc.ac.cn">wg@ctc.ac.cn</a> Phone: +86-10-51167155	\$1,000	\$1,200	\$1,350	\$1,750
60	<b>CAN-BEST</b> 38 Regan Road, Unit 4 Brampton, ON L7A 1C6	Attn: Elie Alkhoury <a href="mailto:elie@can-best.com">elie@can-best.com</a> Phone: 905- Phone: 840-2014	\$2,200	\$2,400	\$2,725	\$2,825
100	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 130 Derry Court; York, PA 17406-9405	Attn: Cory Straub <a href="mailto:Cory.Straub@intertek.com">Cory.Straub@intertek.com</a> Phone: 717-764-7700	\$1,740	\$1,875	\$2,135	\$2,270
125	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 2524 East Jensen Avenue Fresno, CA 93706	Attn: Kenny White <a href="mailto:Kenny.White@intertek.com">Kenny.White@intertek.com</a> Phone: 559-233-8705	\$1,740	\$1,875	\$2,135	\$2,270
150	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 40 51 <sup>st</sup> Way NE. Ste 100 Fridley, MN 55421	Attn: Lukas Bayer <a href="mailto:Lukas.Bayer@intertek.com">Lukas.Bayer@intertek.com</a> Phone: 651-636-3835	\$1,740	\$1,875	\$2,135	\$2,270
175	<b>Intertek-ATI</b> 1909 10 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 100 Plano, TX 75074	Attn: Jacob MacMaster <a href="mailto:Jacob.MacMaster@intertek.com">Jacob.MacMaster@intertek.com</a> Phone: 469-814-0687	\$1,740	\$1,875	\$2,135	\$2,270
911	<b>Molimo Architectural Product Testing</b> 1410 Eden Road York, PA 17402	Attn: Lance Cunningham <a href="mailto:lcunningham@molimo.net">lcunningham@molimo.net</a> Phone: 717-916-6300	\$1,890	\$1,995	\$2,310	\$2,415